
2011-2012 Hiram College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-12   Conf: 7-9   Home: 8-5   Away: 4-7   Neutral: 2-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Watkins, Jamaal 26-25 756 29.1 223-398 .560 1-1 1.000 75-107 .701 75 121 196 7.5 74 1 58 64 20 30 522 20.1
23 Stefanov, Aaron 26-17 666 25.6 119-285 .418 74-186 .398 51-55 .927 6 47 53 2.0 51 1 36 39 3 20 363 14.0
33 Wiegand, Andrew 26-26 793 30.5 126-252 .500 43-112 .384 29-35 .829 61 154 215 8.3 63 1 48 37 5 29 324 12.5
20 Sheppard, Alan 26-25 796 30.6 116-266 .436 37-97 .381 57-64 .891 19 40 59 2.3 33 0 61 45 2 14 326 12.5
32 Means, Branden 6-0 81 13.5 12-32 .375 4-11 .364 7-8 .875 5 6 11 1.8 11 0 10 3 0 4 35 5.8
44 Zivoder, Steve 25-11 311 12.4 39-82 .476 1-5 .200 16-21 .762 26 42 68 2.7 53 1 8 20 15 1 95 3.8
40 Roman, Matt 17-0 119 7.0 21-40 .525 11-18 .611 5-6 .833 7 18 25 1.5 12 0 6 9 1 7 58 3.4
04 Herchek, Tom 26-0 266 10.2 29-77 .377 21-57 .368 7-7 1.000 3 13 16 0.6 13 0 16 12 0 7 86 3.3
25 Wisniewski, Justin 26-26 833 32.0 26-63 .413 10-28 .357 14-25 .560 20 81 101 3.9 36 0 128 30 5 27 76 2.9
52 Zurowski, Chris 25-0 250 10.0 14-28 .500 4-11 .364 2-3 .667 11 29 40 1.6 31 0 11 11 2 6 34 1.4
10 Stovall, Brandon 6-0 30 5.0 3-9 .333 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 0.8 0 0 3 5 0 1 8 1.3
30 Emondson, Josh 14-0 69 4.9 7-23 .304 1-10 .100 1-2 .500 2 10 12 0.9 8 0 4 4 1 6 16 1.1
42 Smith, Shawntrail 7-0 33 4.7 3-10 .300 0-0 .000 1-4 .250 4 1 5 0.7 8 0 1 5 1 4 7 1.0
12 Gregory, Khiree 11-0 56 5.1 3-16 .188 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 5 7 12 1.1 2 0 7 7 0 2 9 0.8
24 Fatimus, Louis 6-0 30 5.0 1-9 .111 0-6 .000 1-2 .500 0 4 4 0.7 1 0 3 1 0 0 3 0.5
22 Lonis, Justin 13-0 42 3.2 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 4 6 0.5 7 0 2 3 0 1 5 0.4
BB Babb, Stefan 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
AA Davis, Christian 1-0 3 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
CC Harrington, Justin 2-0 3 1.5 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
34 Ritchie, Bob 15-0 61 4.1 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.2 3 0 9 3 0 3 0 0.0
Total 26 5200 200.0 744-1599 .465 207-546 .379 272-347 .784 283 630 913 35.1 408 4 411 301 56 162 1967 75.65
Opponents 5200 200.0 701-1555 .451 187-561 .333 314-465 .675 309 609 918 35.3 379 2 390 310 48 149 1903 73.19

Team Statistics HIRM OPP
SCORING 1967 1903
    Points Per Game 75.7 73.2
    Scoring Margin 2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 744-1599 701-1555
    Field Goal Pct .465 .451
3 POINT FG-ATT 207-546 187-561
    3PT FG Pct .379 .333
    3PT Made Per Game 8.0 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 272-347 314-465
    FT Pct .784 .675
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 12.1
REBOUNDS 913 918
    Rebounds Per Game 35.1 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 411 390
    Assists Per Game 15.8 15.0
TURNOVERS 301 310
    Turnovers Per Game 11.6 11.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 1.3
STEALS 162 149
    Steals Per Game 6.2 5.7
BLOCKS 56 48
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 1.8
ATTENDANCE 4,195 4,919
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-323 11-447
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-348

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Hiram College 976 991 1967
Opponents 898 1005 1903

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/15/11 at Mount Union W 86-72 756
11/19/11 NOTRE (OHIO) DAME W 84-73 375
11/26/11 at Bluffton University L 68-73 0

* 11/30/11 DENISON UNIVERSITY L 46-68 329
12/03/11 CASE L 78-80 432

* 12/07/11 at Oberlin College W 83-73 251
12/14/11 GROVE (PA.) COLLEGE W 92-64 365
12/18/11 at Wash. & Jeff. W 85-66 125
12/22/11 WESTMINSTER (PA.) W 91-75 163
12/29/11 vs Heidelberg Univ. W 88-77 410
12/30/11 vs Thiel College W 89-75 285

* 01/06/12 WABASH (IND.) COLLEG L 70-77 320
* 01/07/12 DEPAUW (IND.) UNIVER W 67-51 212
* 01/11/12 at College of Wooster L 64-92 888
* 01/14/12 at Kenyon College W 77-67 101
* 01/18/12 at Ohio Wesleyan L 62-75 440
* 01/21/12 WITTENBERG UNIVERSIT W 65-51 328
* 01/25/12 at Allegheny (Pa.) College L 60-65 385
* 01/28/12 COLLEGE OF WOOSTER L 73-88 472
* 02/01/12 KENYON COLLEGE W 96-79 0
* 02/04/12 at Denison University L 74-81 1,025
* 02/08/12 ALLEGHENY (PA.) COLLEGE W 83-68 455
* 02/11/12 OHIO WESLEYAN L 73-79 324
* 02/15/12 OBERLIN COLLEGE W 77-66 420
* 02/18/12 at Wittenberg Universit L 50-72 634

02/21/12 at Ohio Wesleyan L 86-96 314

* = Conference game



2011-2012 Hiram College Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 1, 2021)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 7-9   Home: 5-4   Away: 2-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
15 Watkins, Jamaal 16-16 501 31.3 143-248 .577 0-0 .000 39-56 .696 34 75 109 6.8 39 0 35 42 12 16 325 20.3
23 Stefanov, Aaron 16-8 403 25.2 68-169 .402 36-105 .343 31-33 .939 0 24 24 1.5 30 0 20 24 2 10 203 12.7
33 Wiegand, Andrew 16-16 501 31.3 70-144 .486 25-66 .379 14-17 .824 33 95 128 8.0 43 1 28 16 4 15 179 11.2
20 Sheppard, Alan 16-16 506 31.6 59-147 .401 20-52 .385 33-37 .892 12 25 37 2.3 12 0 42 33 2 7 171 10.7
32 Means, Branden 2-0 24 12.0 5-9 .556 1-2 .500 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 3.0 5 0 4 0 0 3 13 6.5
44 Zivoder, Steve 16-8 205 12.8 24-55 .436 1-5 .200 10-14 .714 17 29 46 2.9 34 0 4 12 12 0 59 3.7
04 Herchek, Tom 16-0 167 10.4 19-50 .380 14-37 .378 0-0 .000 2 9 11 0.7 9 0 11 8 0 6 52 3.3
25 Wisniewski, Justin 16-16 522 32.6 15-38 .395 5-17 .294 10-18 .556 11 47 58 3.6 23 0 64 17 4 18 45 2.8
40 Roman, Matt 12-0 72 6.0 10-22 .455 7-11 .636 5-6 .833 5 10 15 1.3 8 0 2 5 1 2 32 2.7
52 Zurowski, Chris 15-0 137 9.1 8-18 .444 4-9 .444 0-0 .000 3 16 19 1.3 17 0 4 5 1 2 20 1.3
12 Gregory, Khiree 9-0 49 5.4 3-14 .214 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 4 4 8 0.9 2 0 7 7 0 2 8 0.9
42 Smith, Shawntrail 5-0 22 4.4 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 1 2 0.4 4 0 1 3 0 1 4 0.8
30 Emondson, Josh 8-0 26 3.3 2-6 .333 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 1 5 6 0.8 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 0.6
24 Fatimus, Louis 5-0 23 4.6 1-8 .125 0-5 .000 1-2 .500 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 2 1 0 0 3 0.6
22 Lonis, Justin 8-0 17 2.1 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 2 1 3 0.4 4 0 1 2 0 1 1 0.1
34 Ritchie, Bob 7-0 20 2.9 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0.0
10 Stovall, Brandon 1-0 5 5.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 429-937 .458 113-312 .362 149-192 .776 148 381 529 33.1 231 1 228 179 38 87 1120 70.00
Opponents 3200 200.0 427-961 .444 126-354 .356 172-264 .652 205 383 588 36.8 230 2 237 174 26 86 1152 72.00

Team Statistics HIRM OPP
SCORING 1120 1152
    Points Per Game 70.0 72.0
    Scoring Margin -2.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 429-937 427-961
    Field Goal Pct .458 .444
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-312 126-354
    3PT FG Pct .362 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 7.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 149-192 172-264
    FT Pct .776 .652
    FT Made Per Game 9.3 10.8
REBOUNDS 529 588
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 36.8
    Rebounds Margin -3.7 –
ASSISTS 228 237
    Assists Per Game 14.3 14.8
TURNOVERS 179 174
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 10.9
    Turnovers Margin -0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.4
STEALS 87 86
    Steals Per Game 5.4 5.4
BLOCKS 38 26
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 1.6
ATTENDANCE 2,860 3,724
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-318 7-532
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Hiram College 552 568 1120
Opponents 538 614 1152

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/11 DENISON UNIVERSITY L 46-68 329
12/07/11 at  Oberlin College W 83-73 251
01/06/12 WABASH (IND.) COLLEG L 70-77 320
01/07/12 DEPAUW (IND.) UNIVER W 67-51 212
01/11/12 at  College of Wooster L 64-92 888
01/14/12 at  Kenyon College W 77-67 101
01/18/12 at  Ohio Wesleyan L 62-75 440
01/21/12 WITTENBERG UNIVERSIT W 65-51 328
01/25/12 at  Allegheny (Pa.) College L 60-65 385
01/28/12 COLLEGE OF WOOSTER L 73-88 472
02/01/12 KENYON COLLEGE W 96-79 0
02/04/12 at  Denison University L 74-81 1025
02/08/12 ALLEGHENY (PA.) COLLEGE W 83-68 455
02/11/12 OHIO WESLEYAN L 73-79 324
02/15/12 OBERLIN COLLEGE W 77-66 420
02/18/12 at  Wittenberg Universit L 50-72 634


